# OP \$115.00 97385634

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Jiang		01/29/2024	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSF IP LLC
Street Address:	25 SE 2nd Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 550 #1019
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97385634	FIRE
Serial Number:	97383469	ONLY SMOKE FIRE
Serial Number:	97833462	FIRE XL
Serial Number:	97833487	FIRE USA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8182549555
Email: ani@toranilaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ani Martirosian

Address Line 1:655 North Central Ave. Floor 17Address Line 4:Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ani Martirosian	
SIGNATURE:	/Ani Martirosian/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2024	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008330 FRAME: 0996

900831812

source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008330 FRAME: 0997

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Jiang, an individual with the address 849 N. Curson Avenue, Los Angeles California, 90046 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal and state trademark registrations of the marks identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, OSF IP LLC a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 25 SE 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave, Suite 550 #1019, Miami, Florida, 33131 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

ASSIGNOR,		ASSIGNE	ASSIGNEE,		
David Jiang  David Jiang		osf ip llc David Giang			
Name:	David Jiang	Name:	David Jiang		
Title:	Individual	Title:	Member/Manager		
Date:		Date:			
	01 / 29 / 2024		01 / 29 / 2024		

# EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Jurisdiction	Title/Mark	Filing Date	REG. No.	REG. Date
97385634	USPTO	FIRE	Apr. 28, 2022	7160911	Sep. 12, 2023
97383469	USPTO	ONLY SMOKE FIRE	Apr. 27, 2022	7233326	Dec. 5, 2023
97833462	USPTO	FIRE XL	Mar. 10, 2023	Pending	Pending
97833487	USPTO	FIRE USA	Mar. 10, 2023	Pending	Pending

TRADEMARK

DC REEL: 008330 FRAME: 0999 30a55

**RECORDED: 01/29/2024**